In o_cordance with

Rules 62,6 3 &6.5 of LIQOZ )

the Insolvency (England -
& Wales} Rules 2016 and

e s’ Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

u Company details

Company number FFFEFWWE .

il

Iy 2o é'\

Companies House

06/02/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

W

BT TRE D10 FRICR (0 AN (T R S
*ABYADRGW*

A23

24/01/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

#75

- Filling in this form

Company name n full ‘ Salima Ltd -

beld black capitals.

|

Please complete n typescnpt or in

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) | Helen

Surname [ Whitehouse

u Liguidator's address
Building namelnumberI 10 St Helen's Road
Street ] Swansea

Post town F SA1 4AW

County/Region ’

Postcode L

Country i
u Liquidator's name @
Full forenamed{s} Gareth © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Bishop another liquidator.
Liquidator's address @
Building name.’number‘ 10 St Helen's Road @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tefl us about
Street | Swansea another iquidator.
Post town ‘ SA1 4AW
County/Region ‘
Postcode L
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Mlo o1 J2f01 78

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signature

S RNS

Signature date

212 olt T2lol1ls

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You da not have to give any contact information, but 1f
you do it will help Companies House if there s a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible 1o searchers of the public record.

Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

McAlister & Co Insolvency PractitjdRemay Igiftedhis form to any Companies House

Address

10 St Helen's Road

|
|
| Swansea
|

Pust town

SA1 4AW

County/Regren

[ﬁ-_r (—f’i,i’i‘i" ﬂ Further information

Country

‘Dx

Telephone

03300563600

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[1 You have signed the form.

address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emall enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0



L LRI N

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Truth

:nsen itle Salima Ltd (“the Company")
Proposed Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (“CVYL")

Registered number 05737908

With regards the Statement of Affairs of
Salima Ltd
40 Caversham Road

Reading
RG1 7BT

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement

of the affairs of the Company as of 10 January 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before
the date proposed for the passing of the resolution for winding up

Full name L\ ¢ "-L\Cl, V‘L{ \J f/\/\i .
Sgned

Dated 10 January 2017



Salima Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 January 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ o £ .
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts 25,600 68 21,760 58
HSBC Invorce Finance (24653 13)
Deficiercy c/d {2.89% 55)

Assets subject to floating charge

Furniture & Equipment 4,602 00 1,350.00
Motor Vehicles 21,865.00 4,900 00
Cash at Bank 15,000 00 15,000 00

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 21,250.00

Signature ___ ) ~_ Date 0 ol ¥



Salima Ltd
Staternent Of Affairs as at 10 January 2018

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A}

Liabilities
Preferential Credifors.-
Employee - Wage Arrears/Holiday Pay

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 Septermber 2003 Floating Charge Creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicable (to carry torward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges post 14 Septermber 2003
Deficiency b/d

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall 1o filoating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors
Employees
Directors
Banks/Institutions
H M Revenue & Customs

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

fssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders

Estimated total d&ficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature

Estimated to

Realise

£

21,250 00
9516 88

9516 98

11,733 02

NIL

11,733 02

5 346 60

6,386 42
2,892 55

2.892 55

3,493 87

5,346 60

8,840 47
63,557 00
30,661 51
447008
11,485 30
59,356 50

168,540 39

(160,693 92)

{160,699 92}
50 00

50 00

(160,749 92)



gL L1 810 Arnuer Jy

B0 5. 0¢ 494 708 St

L Jo { abeg

amneublg

05°0LL'E0Z Buyejo) sauu3 5
aOpe WSE $X3 4219x3 '19alig susan ‘asnoy a1ebyuon ol AB{JIAN 10108 H 1N Z0MD
L BEB'L 32Uy yinog SWelip Uepualg JW LOMD
850 04¢'F NAS LEOY "saysyiag JsinyayL ‘aueifuc] 6g i9lueA pleYRS I LOAD
00 29 pUBjaJ| g Wigng '2ienbS 18NIEWUMBN 'BSNOH 1avJEWMAN 40014 pUZ 2vdin 0o0N2
LS 189'0C Q49 g 'weubuiung 'Saaa1 Xom Od 308G Siudwhe g Aouepunpay (pasnoasun} ediaiag Asuaajosuy ay | LOLD
96 916’6 (49 g 'weybuiurg ‘5geg| xog Qd '8avuag Siuswie 4 Aouepunpay (J914) 8omuag Aousa|osuy au | 001D
09 99,'0¢ Zdi 223a "anysiqueg 'Aeqay Aapeq s Aeggy ABpEQ 'uolelS Biid BIO pi7 saowdag Bundeiuon Aduwg 008D
00 0Ly HAB LZOY "aaysdiuey '94ojsbuIseg "peoy WeyusyIBd £ MOPE DIAE] JN 00D
009zYr' .2 YOS brOS ‘anysAqsa ‘pRIHSIsayn ‘aeAkl|welg Aemyel] aan 001D
0G 958’66 ZZ+ 863N 2uA L uodn a)seoman "uciuaqSuoT ‘MaIA Yied LolUag TOHII SLIOLSNT) pUe 3NU3AaY INH LOHD
0 unowy GLOZ/SorL UaAID 3ie(] ‘Buneoid pue paxi4 'uaAlgy Quniag
L E59've MEZ L ING "Burypop ‘peoy aquwodlied 12 aoueuly adIaAll DESH 0QHD
Q0 0ve's NAS 1EDY 'Buipeay sinyeny ‘aue Buo ge pI} $821M9G JuBWabeueiy O 009D
0L G6F L L AYP APD3 'UOPUGT 133G BLIOJOIA UBBND |/ @217 Buipun4 0042
0% 9l g0 | 9y ‘Buipesy ‘pecy uiajsep 'unon igjemies| aaep (ssweyl ) ause) [\{1e%e}
L iiVL 819 ¢ ‘mobse|qy ss010 Buneyn 'peoy safiloan 1§ g9l |ejuay UBA g JBD NIB|ID PloUlY 00vD
3 ssalppy awen Aay

s10)ipalgy Auedwos - g

Pl ewles
pajyw] sJauoinaeld Aouaa|osu| 09 F J3ISNYIW



St Ol BLOZ Aenuer 60 ,

_ aimeub|g

6v'8LL'0b B869LS'6 LG L99°0E Buyjjeiol senul g
0L 259’6 88'6ZST ZZZ06'9 A9 LEDW ‘Buyswag ‘Bupeay isinya|l) ‘asue Buol 6¢ JBJUSA BSINOT BD02GYY SN LOAT
GZ 694G BOEZLL LLGHY'E  AQ LEDM Buuysyeg Gupedy sinyayt aue Buodet IPUAA PIRWRSD IN ODAT
0Z 0/9'6 BLYY. Z¥SZ6'® (B PMS ‘UOPUGT sueT aiebunybin ‘unoD Aingisam Sy 1Pays M JW 00S3
98'Z6E'L 00008 98 Z6S TOZ LAMN 'HOPUOT ‘AR AN PIOREAA 'UNOD BPIIS) BE ning INUOI-NIILING N 10d2
DLOLEZ  DOOOY  DLOLOZ 02 2 MN UORUOT AR PIOPEAA 'LINOD BPIID BE nind uLoj4-snue sy 00d3
00'L65'9 00 Q08 00 LBL'S AHE YD ‘ARUING "WEBYINK "SUBPJES) PI2SWOH 9,  J30G UWICOH La| UOl SBUDIW WY 00H3
00989°L 00008 00988 AMZ SAMN 'UOpUDT ‘88010 pUl YINOSG LE| uglatlld [AIEQ 3 0043
86'9ZP'c  PZBLECL ¥4 Z0VE AP 0EDH "Buipeayy 1SINYdI] ‘2S0|D) IRUIBAES G saleg JBjuudr siN 0093
JFejo) 3joid FI9sun SSalppy JluenN Aay

s10)0211(] % S9akojdw] - si10ypas) Auedwae) - Lg

P31 euwljeg
pajiI] siauonoeld ASUaA|OSU| 09 R JB)SIIYIN



Ib L B0, ABDURT O

0L0Z 134 108 Sal oL afeg

asnjeubig

0005 00°0% 05 00°'SZ Buljejoy saugy euipio z

U0 OF 0C o ot 000 AeuipsQ NAS LEDy ‘auiysxlag ‘1sinya|y sugibuo 6¢ JBUBA pleylany I D0AMH

000t 00 at oL 00 01 ABUIRIO Nd | €HAID X883 'poomiua.g ‘uoHny 'peoy ubeiiey gat fagdwery suew JW O0OH
SaJBYS  anjep

dn pied  dn peles 30 ON leunuon  adAg ssalppy aweN Aay

srap|oyaleys -
P¥ ewieg
pajwii] sJauonioeld ASUAAIOSU| 09 B IAISHYIN



Salima Ltd

Notes to Statement of Affairs

1

2

3

Signed

There are 2 chargeholders showing at Companies House, ane in favour of HSBC
Bank Plc and at this present time there 1s no liability to them. The otheris in
favour of HSBC Invoice Finance and this 1s shown on the Statement of Affairs
The book values in relation to Furmiture & Equipment and the Motor Vehicles
have been taken from the 2017 accounts and depreciated for a year at 25%.

The expected to realise figure has been provided by Agents, Proudly Associates
Ltd.

The ex-situ figure has been utilised, however if iIndeed the in-situ figure: is
realised there could be a larger return for the liquidation estate.

There are 2 company bank accounts one in the UK and one in South Afnca The
figure showing on the Statement of Affarrs Is the expected to realise figure for the

two accounts combined.

These matters will be reviewed by the Liquidator{s) cn appointment

erhard Venter, Director

Dated 9 January 2018



